RE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

•	atorit aria	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	••
	_	_	_

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → 1,02078646 / ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Communication Concepts, Inc. \(\forall - 2 \forall - \partial 2 \)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: McMullen Argus Publications, Inc. Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 2400 E. Katella City: Anaheim State: CA Zip: 92806 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🌇 No	Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 18, 2002	Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,955,954 2,201,410 2,266,921 2,350,768 2,359,588 ached Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah K. Squiers, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number: 03-3415			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Deborah K. Squiers Name of Person Signing Signing	4 March \$ 5,2002			
5 5	14 ■			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, I Washington, D.C. 20231

05/03/2002 LHUELLER 00000142 033415 1955954

20.00 CH

40.00 OP 80.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0430 ARTICLES OF MERGER

FILED # <u>C19132-94</u>

FEB 0 6 2002

Missing at

OF

COMMUNICATION CONCEPTS, INC.

AND

MCMULLEN ARGUS PUBLISHING, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Nevada

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes, the foreign corporation and the domestic corporation herein named do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

FIRST: The following is the Plan of Merger for merging Communication Concepts, Inc. with and into McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc.:

- 1. McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of California and is the parent corporation and the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Communication Concepts, Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of Nevada and the subsidiary corporation, hereby merges Communication Concepts, Inc. into McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc. pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes and pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc.
- 2. The separate existence of Communication Concepts, Inc. shall cease at the effective time of the merger pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes; and McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc. shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 3. The issued shares of Communication Concepts, Inc. shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective time of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- 4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc. are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to

TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0431 make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the previsions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger berein provided for.

SECOND: The said Plan of Merger has been adopted by the Board of Directors of McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc. McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc. is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Communication Concepts, Inc. Shareholder approval is not required for McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc., a California Corporation, in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

THIRD: The merger of Communication Concepts, Inc. with and into McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc. is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc. and has been authorized in compliance with said laws.

FOURTH: McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc., as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Communication Concepts, Inc., has waived the requirement of mailing a copy of the Plan of Merger to itself.

FIFTH: The merger of Communication Concepts, Inc. herein certified has been approved in writing by the holders of all of the outstanding stock entitled to vote of the corporation in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 92A of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

SIXTH: The specified address of McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc. where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada, served pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 92A, Nevada Revised Statutes, in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of Communication Concepts, Inc., unless McMullen Argus Publishing, Inc. has designated in writing to the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada a different address for that purpose, is: 745 Fifth Avenue, 23rd Floor, New York, NY 10151.

Executed on this 18th day of January, 2002.

COMMUNICATIONS CONCEPTS, INC.

Michaelanne Discepolo

Series Vice President

EXECUTIVE

Beverly C. Chell

Secretary

Executed on this 18th day of January, 2002

MCMULLEN ARGUS PUBLISHING, INC.

Michaelanne Discepolo Semor Vice President

Severly C. Chel

** TOTAL PAGE.04 +

TRADEMARK REEL: 2499 FRAME: 0433